to make any material change to the composition of the Board.

The Company has no intention to nominate any representatives to the board of directors of Greek
Mythology. As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Chan King Ming, an executive Director, is also a
director of Greek Mythology. Mr. Chan King Ming was appointed an executive Director of the Company
on 21 January 2005 for his rich management experiences which are considered essential to the
manufacturing operation of the Company. Save for Mr. Chan King Ming, there are no common directors
between the Company and Greek Mythology.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE BEFORE AND AFTER COMPLETION

As at the date of this announcement, the Vendor is interested as to approximately 60.1% in the issued
share capital of Greek Mythology and is interested as to approximately 9.68% of the Company.

Set out below is a summary of the change in the shareholding of the Company as a result of the
Acquisition:

Upon Completion and Upon Completion and
after the issue after the issue

of the Consideration of the Consideration
Shares (but before Shares and assuming

the conversion of full conversion of
Shareholders Existing the Convertible Notes) the Convertible Notes

Shares % Shares % Shares %

Ng Man Sun 362,946,710 9.68 1,437,679,340 29.80 1,437,679,340 15.05

Public 3,386,747,976 90.32 3,386,747,976 70.20 8,114,356,742 84.95

3,749,694,686 100.00 4,824,427,316 100.00 9,552,036,082 100.00

6

The following chart shows the simplified shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement:

two other
independent third

parties the Vendor

the CompanyGreek
Mythology

60.1% 9.68%

20.0%

19.9%

The following chart shows the simplified holding structure of the Company immediately following
Completion. To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable
enquiry, the two other shareholders of Greek Mythology are independent third parties and not connected
persons to the Company. As advised by the Vendor, each of the two other shareholders of Greek Mythology
is independent and not connected with the Vendor.

two other
independent third

parties the Vendor

the CompanyGreek
Mythology

30.1% 29.80%

20.0%

49.9%

The Acquisition will not give rise to an obligation to make a mandatory offer under the Takeovers Code.